
State Bar of Arizona 
Real Estate Advisory Commission 

Roster 2022-2023 

Public Roster 

 
Mr Jeffrey D Gross  
Berry Riddell LLC 
6750 E Camelback Rd Ste 100 
Scottsdale, AZ 85251-2020  
Phone: 480-682-3921 
Fax: 480-385-2757 
Email: jg@berryriddell.com 
Chair  Member 
2022-2024 2021-2024 
 
Mr Richard V Mack Esq 
Zelms, Erlich & Mack 
11811 N TATUM BLVD STE 3031 
PHOENIX, AZ 85028-1621  
Phone: 480-573-3841 
Fax: 000-000-0000 
Email: rmack@zelmserlich.com 
Vice Chair Member 
2022-2024 2021-2024 
 
Mr Thomas Arendt  
Jennings Strouss & Salmon PLC 
1 E WASHINGTON ST STE 1900 
PHOENIX, AZ 85004-2554  
Phone: 602-262-5925 
Fax: 602-495-2636 
Email: tarendt@jsslaw.com 
Member 
2021-2024 
 
Ms Kindra Deneau  
64 E BROADWAY RD STE 200 
TEMPE, AZ 85282-1377  
Phone: 480-306-5977 
Fax: 602-626-3504 
Email: kindra@deneaulaw.com 
Member 
2022-2025 
 
 



Ms Carolyn B Goldschmidt  
Goldschmidt and Shupe PLLC 
6700 N Oracle Rd Ste 240 
Tucson, AZ 85704-7738  
Phone: 520-622-5145 
Fax: 520-622-5176 
Email: carolyn@gshoalaw.com 
Member 
2021-2024 
 
 
Ms Janet B Hutchison Esq 
Davis Miles McGuire Gardner PLLC 
40 E Rio Salado Pkwy Ste 425 
Tempe, AZ 85281-9102  
Phone: 480-733-6800 
Fax: 480-733-3748 
Email: jhutchison@davismiles.com 
Member 
2021-2024 
 
Mr Robert J Itkin Esq 
Open Mind Ventures LLC 
Phone: 602-738-5000 
Email: robb.itkin@openmindventures.org 
Member 
2021-2024 
 
Mr Daniel L Kloberdanz  
Kozub Kloberdanz 
7537 E McDonald Dr 
Scottsdale, AZ 85250-6062  
Phone: 480-624-2700 
Fax: 480-275-4649 
Email: dkloberdanz@bkl-az.com 
Member 
2021-2024 
 
 
Mr Douglas G Martin  
Martin, Kerrick & Bell, LLC 
357 E CATALINA DR 
PHOENIX, AZ 85012-3003  
Phone: 602-230-0030 
Email: dmartin@mkblawaz.com 
Member 
2021-2024 



 
Mr James A Whitehill  
Whitehill Law Offices PC 
2730 E Broadway Blvd Ste 160 
Tucson, AZ 85716-5384  
Phone: 520-326-4600 
Fax: 520-326-4670 
Member 
2021-2024 


